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The place from Poughkeepsie offers 103 different dishes and drinks on the menu at an average price of $18.6.
Walk into Cosimo's Trattoria Bar in Poughkeepsie, New York and feast your eyes on a wood-fired brick oven
crafting delicious garlic bread, four variations of flatbread, and a selection of nearly 20 mouthwatering pizzas,
such as shrimp scampi, gluten-free, grilled eggplant, and spicy fennel sausage. You even have the chance to

customize your own pizza at Cosimo's Trattoria Bar. Additionally, indulge in the famous homemade sandwiches
served on herb focaccia, featuring options like Italian grilled cheese, Mediterranean tuna, open-faced meatball,
and ltalian salami. For pasta lovers, there are gluten-free and whole wheat options available.
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Alcoholic Drinks Pizza - Klein @ 22Cm

ESPRESSO MARTINI PIZZA INSALATA $15.0

Mains Contorni

CRISPY SKIN CHICKEN $27.0 CAULIFLOWER $22.0

Seafood Seafood Dishes

CALAMARI FRIED CALAMARI

Drinks Coffee

DRINKS ESPRESSO

Fish Warm-Ups

WHITE CLAM SAUCE $23.0 CASINOS $15.0

Carne Small Appetizers

8 HOUR PORK CACCIATORE $24.0 MIXED APPETIZER $21.0

Chicken Pita Specials

CHICKEN SCARPARIELLO $27.0 SAUSAGE BROCCOLI RABE $20.0

Spirits Italian Specialties

MARTINI ARANCINI $13.0

Wrap Greenery

THE ITALIAN WRAP HONEY GINGER SALAD $17.0

Wine Brick Oven Pizzas

BOTTLE OF WINE CALZONE ALLA COSIMO $19.0

Hot Sandwiches Supper

GRILLED EGGPLANT SANDWICH $16.0 SIMPLY GRILLED SWORDFISH $29.0
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Frutta Di Mare

SHRIMP CAPPELLINI $25.0
White Wheat Crust

SPINACH BACON PIZZA $16.0
All Star Pizzas

SHRIMP SCAMPI PIZZA $19.0

Piatti Della Casa

CITRUS BASIL SALMON $28.0

Flatbreads & Quesadillas

PROSCIUTTO FIG FLATBREAD $17.0

Choose 3 Entrées

GRILLED CHICKEN PENNE $21.0
12&Amp;Quot; Pizza
NAPOLETANA PIZZA $14.0
Casareccia
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Tagliatelle Dishes

BOSCAIOLA $18.0
Dinner - Chef's Specials
STUFFED PORTOBELLO $13.0
Soups

PASTA FAGIOLI SOUP $7.0

TACO ]
BELL

TOSCANO PEAR SALAD $16.0
Antipasti

CRISPY MOZZARELLA $13.0
TOMATO BRUSCHETTA $12.0
Sandwiches

CBO BURGER $17.0
PAN FRIED TOMATO FRESCA $17.0
SANDWICH ’
Side Dishes

MASHED POTATOES

KALE BEET SALAD $16.0
Pesce

HERB BAKED SHRIMP $27.0
WOOD FIRED SNAPPER $28.0

Brick Oven Flatbreads

TRUFFLE PORTOBELLO

FLATBREAD $17.0

THE SPICY NEW YORKER

FLATBREAD $14.0

Restaurant Category

ITALIAN
DESSERT

Uncategorized
SOUTHWESTERN PIZZA $16.0
GRILLED EGGPLANT PIZZA $16.0
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Dessert
BLUEBERRY PIE
CHEESE CAKE
CHOCOLATE LAVA CAKE

Ingredients Used
POTATOES

CHOCOLATE

SHRIMP

Salads

CAESAR SALAD

CAPRESE

BLACKENED STEAK SALAD
HARVEST SALAD

HOUSE SALAD

Entréees
BRICK OVEN GARLIC BREAD
HVCC MEATBALL

WAFFLE POTATOES WITH
GORGONZOLA

JUMBO SHRIMP BAGUETTE
SHRIMP SAUTE

Pizza
MARGHERITA PIZZA

SPICY FENNEL SAUSAGE PIZZA

MEATBALL PIZZA
GRILLED CHICKEN PIZZA
FORMAGGI PIZZA

$9.0

$9.0
$15.0
$21.0
$16.0
$8.0

$8.0
$15.0

$13.0

$18.0
$23.0

$14.0
$17.0
$16.0
$17.0
$16.0

Popular Items

TACO
BELL.
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SPICY CHICKEN FUSILLI $21.0
SUN-DRIED TOMATOES ALLA $18.0
VODKA

PARMIGIANO CLASSICO $20.0
ROMANO CHICKEN CHOP CHOP $17.0
SALAD

GRILLED CHICKEN PAILLARD $17.0
SALAD

Wood Fired Pizza
PORTOBELLO MIXER PIZZA $17.0
MOZZARELLA FRESCA PIZZA $17.0
BROCCOLI PIE PIZZA $16.0
NICK'S PIE PIZZA $17.0
LA GRIGLIATA PIZZA $15.0
Starters

CHICKEN FRANCAISE $23.0
CRISPY POLENTA $15.0
EGGPLANT SICILIANO $19.0
HERBED ROASTED CHICKEN $23.0
VEAL MILANESE $29.0
NY STRIP STEAK $39.0
DOUBLE CUT PORK CHOP $35.0
These Types Of Dishes
Are Being Served

BREAD

PASTA

PANINI

PIZZA

APPETIZER

CHICKEN
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SALAD
ICE CREAM

Pasta

RAVIOLI

AL POMODORO

RIGATONI ALLA BUTTERA

SAUSAGE RICOTTA FUSILLI
PORK PAPPARDELLE
PORTOBELLO RAVIOLI
PASTA DELLA NONNA
RAVIOLI CON MOZZARELLA

$15.0 SEAFOOD FRA DIAVOLO
$21.0

$21.0
$20.0
$22.0
$19.0
$19.0
$27.0

Cosimo's

120 Delafield St, Poughkeepsie,
United States Of America

Made with Menu

OO0 FIRED PIZEA

Opening Hours: =y
Monday 11:30-22:00 T
Tuesday 11:30-22:00 e
Wednesday 11:30-22:00 e
Thursday 11:30-22:00 T
Friday 11:30-23:00 =
Saturday 11:30-23:00
Sunday 12:00-22:00
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