



https://menuweb.menu
120 Delafield St, Poughkeepsie, United States Of America
+18454857172 - http://www.cosimospoughkeepsie.com/









The place from Poughkeepsie offers 103 different dishes and drinks on the menu at an average price of \$18.6. Walk into Cosimo's Trattoria Bar in Poughkeepsie, New York and feast your eyes on a wood-fired brick oven crafting delicious garlic bread, four variations of flatbread, and a selection of nearly 20 mouthwatering pizzas, such as shrimp scampi, gluten-free, grilled eggplant, and spicy fennel sausage. You even have the chance to customize your own pizza at Cosimo's Trattoria Bar. Additionally, indulge in the famous homemade sandwiches served on herb focaccia, featuring options like Italian grilled cheese, Mediterranean tuna, open-faced meatball, and Italian salami. For pasta lovers, there are gluten-free and whole wheat options available.



Alcoholic Drinks ESPRESSO MARTINI		Pizza - Klein Ø 22Cm	\$15.0
Mains CRISPY SKIN CHICKEN	\$27.0	Contorni CAULIFLOWER	\$22.0
Seafood		Seafood Dishes FRIED CALAMARI	
Drinks Drinks		Coffee	
Fish WHITE CLAM SAUCE	\$23.0	Warm-Ups CASINOS	\$15.0
Carne 8 HOUR PORK CACCIATORE	\$24.0	Small Appetizers MIXED APPETIZER	\$21.0
Chicken CHICKEN SCARPARIELLO	\$27.0	Pita Specials SAUSAGE BROCCOLI RABE	\$20.0
Spirits MARTINI		Italian Specialties ARANCINI	\$13.0
Wrap THE ITALIAN WRAP		Greenery HONEY GINGER SALAD	\$17.0
Wine BOTTLE OF WINE		Brick Oven Pizzas CALZONE ALLA COSIMO	\$19.0
Hot Sandwiches GRILLED EGGPLANT SANDWICH	\$16.0	Supper SIMPLY GRILLED SWORDFISH	\$29.0

PASTA FAGIOLI SOUP



Frutta Di Mare		TOSCANO PEAR SALAD	\$16.0
SHRIMP CAPPELLINI	\$25.0	Antipasti	
White Wheat Crust		CRISPY MOZZARELLA	\$13.0
SPINACH BACON PIZZA	\$16.0	TOMATO BRUSCHETTA	\$12.0
SPINACH BACON PIZZA	\$10.0	TOWN TO BROOTILITY	QILIO
All Star Pizzas		Sandwiches	
SHRIMP SCAMPI PIZZA	\$19.0	CBO BURGER	\$17.0
Piatti Della Casa		PAN FRIED TOMATO FRESCA SANDWICH	\$17.0
CITRUS BASIL SALMON	\$28.0	Side Dishes	
Flatbreads & Quesadillas		MASHED POTATOES	
PROSCIUTTO FIG FLATBREAD	\$17.0	KALE BEET SALAD	\$16.0
	42770	Danas	
Choose 3 Entrées		Pesce	
GRILLED CHICKEN PENNE	\$21.0	HERB BAKED SHRIMP	\$27.0
		WOOD FIRED SNAPPER	\$28.0
12&AmpQuot; Pizza		Brick Oven Flatbreads	1
NAPOLETANA PIZZA	\$14.0		i
		TRUFFLE PORTOBELLO FLATBREAD	\$17.0
Casareccia		THE SPICY NEW YORKER	\$14.0
PACCHERI (PA-KER-EE) ARRABIATA	\$20.0	FLATBREAD	\$14.0
		Restaurant Category	
Tagliatelle Dishes		ITALIAN	
BOSCAIOLA	\$18.0	DESSERT	
Dinner - Chef's Specials		Uncategorized	
STUFFED PORTOBELLO	\$13.0	SOUTHWESTERN PIZZA	\$16.0
Coupo		GRILLED EGGPLANT PIZZA	\$16.0
Soups			

\$7.0



Dessert		Popular Items	
BLUEBERRY PIE		SPICY CHICKEN FUSILLI	\$21.0
CHEESE CAKE	\$9.0	SUN-DRIED TOMATOES ALLA VODKA	\$18.0
CHOCOLATE LAVA CAKE		PARMIGIANO CLASSICO	\$20.0
Ingredients Used		ROMANO CHICKEN CHOP CHOP SALAD	\$17.0
POTATOES		GRILLED CHICKEN PAILLARD	047.0
CHOCOLATE		SALAD	\$17.0
SHRIMP		Wood Fired Pizza	
Salads		PORTOBELLO MIXER PIZZA	\$17.0
CAESAR SALAD	\$9.0	MOZZARELLA FRESCA PIZZA	\$17.0
CAPRESE	\$15.0	BROCCOLI PIE PIZZA	\$16.0
BLACKENED STEAK SALAD	\$21.0	NICK'S PIE PIZZA	\$17.0
HARVEST SALAD	\$16.0	LA GRIGLIATA PIZZA	\$15.0
HOUSE SALAD	\$8.0	Starters	
Entrées		CHICKEN FRANCAISE	\$23.0
BRICK OVEN GARLIC BREAD	\$8.0	CRISPY POLENTA	\$15.0
HVCC MEATBALL	\$15.0	EGGPLANT SICILIANO	\$19.0
WAFFLE POTATOES WITH GORGONZOLA	\$13.0	HERBED ROASTED CHICKEN	\$23.0
		VEAL MILANESE	\$29.0
JUMBO SHRIMP BAGUETTE	\$18.0	NY STRIP STEAK	\$39.0
SHRIMP SAUTÉ	\$23.0	DOUBLE CUT PORK CHOP	\$35.0
Pizza		These Types Of Dishe	S
MARGHERITA PIZZA	\$14.0	Are Being Served	
SPICY FENNEL SAUSAGE PIZZA	\$17.0	BREAD	
MEATBALL PIZZA	\$16.0	PASTA	
GRILLED CHICKEN PIZZA	\$17.0	PANINI	
FORMAGGI PIZZA	\$16.0	PIZZA	
		APPETIZER	

CHICKEN



SALAD		SAUSAGE RICOTTA FUSILLI	\$21.0
ICE CREAM		PORK PAPPARDELLE	\$20.0
_		PORTOBELLO RAVIOLI	\$22.0
Pasta		PASTA DELLA NONNA	\$19.0
RAVIOLI		RAVIOLI CON MOZZARELLA	\$19.0
AL POMODORO	\$15.0	SEAFOOD FRA DIAVOLO	\$27.0
RIGATONI ALLA BUTTERA	\$21.0		

Cosimo's

120 Delafield St, Poughkeepsie, United States Of America **Opening Hours:**

Monday 11:30-22:00 Tuesday 11:30-22:00 Wednesday 11:30-22:00 Thursday 11:30-22:00 Friday 11:30-23:00 Saturday 11:30-23:00 Sunday 12:00-22:00

Made with Menu

